MANOTHERM CONTACT PRESSURE GAUGE
MT-P100EC
20
25
 B
AR
ON
 IN

ORDERING CODES
Ordering Example:
MT-P100EC-05-XXX-CL5-A-13B-AY-EA-MF-MC-AS1-TN
1. DIAL SIZE 05
05     100 mm / 4"
3. ACCURACY CL5
CL5   1.0
CL6   1.6
6. WINDOW AY
AY   Acrylic
GS   Glass
7. EXECUTION EA
EA   Dry
EH   Silicon oil
8. TUBE & SOCKET MATERIAL MF
MF   AISI 316
CM   Alloy 400
9. CASE/BEZEL MATERIAL MC
MC   AISI 304
MF   AISI 316
4. MOUNTING PATTERN A
A   Direct, Bottom connection
C   Wall/Surface/mounting, Bottom connection
D   Back connection
E   Panel/Front flange mounting, Back connection
2. RANGE XXX
XXX   Refer "Range Table"
11. OTHER OPTIONS TN
TN   NACE standards
TC   Material test certificate
TA   Calibration certificate
AK   Adjusting key for contact
EM   Dampening screw, Monel
EN   Dampening screw, AISI 316 SS
10. CONTACT OPTION CODE AS1
Snap-action
AS1   S1 (make contact)
AS2   S2 (break contact)
AS3   S3 (change-over contact SPDT)
AS11   S11 (make - make contact)
AS12   S12 (make - break contact)
AS21   S21 (break - make contact)
AS22   S22 (break –  break contact)
Magnetic Contact
AM1   M1 (make contact)
AM2   M2 (break contact)
AM3   M3 (change-over contact SPDT)
AM11   M11 (make - make contact)
AM12   M12 (make - break contact)
AM21   M21 (break - make contact)
AM22   M22 (break – break contact)
Inductive Contact
AI1   I1 (make contact)
AI2   I2 (break contact)
AI11   I11 (make - make contact)
AI12   I12 (make - break contact)
AI21   I21 (break – make contact)
AI22   I22 (break - break contact)
Electronic Contact
AE1   E1 (make contact)
AE2   E2 (break contact)
AE11   E11 (make – make contact)
AE12   E12 (make – break contact)
AE21   E21 (break – make contact)
AE22   E22 (break – break contact)
5. PROCESS CONNECTION 13B
13B   3/8" BSP (M)
14B   ½" BSP (M)
14N   ½" NPT (M)
14M   M20 x 1.5 mm (M)
MANOTHERM CONTACT PRESSURE GAUGE
MT-P100EC